118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

17-5884 Version: 1 Name: Millennium Parking Garages, LLC, Skokie, lllinois
Contract Status: Approved

10/23/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

11/15/2017 Final action: 11/15/2017

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Bureau of Administration

Vendor: Millennium Parking Garages, LLC, Skokie, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute
Good(s) or Service(s): Self-Park Parking Spaces for Municipal Owned Vehicles
Contract Value: $316,962.00

Contract period: 12/15/2017 - 12/14/2020. Two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 $105,654.00; FY 2019 $105,654.00; FY 2020
$105,654.00

Accounts: 550130
Contract Number(s): 1753-16810

Concurrences:
The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will provide self-park parking spaces for County Owned Vehicles used for
official business by County Agencies.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement
Code. Millennium Parking Garages, LLC was the lowest, responsive and responsible.

(Inactive) MARTHA MARTINEZ, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/15/2017 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

