
 
 

 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Lynne M. Turner 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 9/21/2022 

 

Subject: Errata for the 9/22/2022 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 4 File #22-5295 

 

Sponsored by: KEVIN B. MORRISON, JOHN P. DALEY, DEBORAH SIMS and SEAN M. 

MORRISON, Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT 

 

WHEEL TAX ELIMINATION 

 

*** 

 

2. Pg. 31 File #22-4939 
 

Presented by: TANYA S. ANTHONY, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

Department(s):  Bureau of Administration  

 

Vendor:  Millennium Parking Garage LLC, Skokie, Illinois   

 

*** 

 

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  Board, 12 11/15/2017, $316,962.00, with two (2), 

one (1) year renewal options 

 

Increase Requested:  $40,497.00  

 

Previous Board Increase(s):   N/A 3/17/2022, $41,997.00 

 

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): 4/2/2021, $80,994.00; 3/29/2022, $41,997.00  

 

Previous Board Renewals:   N/A 3/17/2022 (12/15/2021 – 5/14/2022) 

 

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals:   4/2/2021, (12/15/2020 - 12/14/2021); 

3/29/2022 (12/15/2021 - 5/14/2022) 

 



Page 2 of 2 

Errata for 9/22/2022 Board Agenda 

 
 

*** 

 

3. Pg. 63 File # 22-5249 

 

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President) and ALMA E. ANAYA, Cook County Board 

of Commissioners 

 

PROPOSED RESOLUTION 

 

Modern Process Equipment Corporation CLASS 6B SUSTAINABLE EMERGENCY 

RELIEF (SER) 

 

*** 

 

Cook County District: 5th 7th District 

 

*** 

 

 

4. Pg. 73 File # 22-1967 

 

Presented by: VELISHA HADDOX, Chief, Bureau of Human Resources 

 

REPORT 

 

Department: Bureau of Human Resources 

 

Report Title: Human Resources Bi-weekly Activity Reports 

 

Report Period: 

COLA Report: Effective June 5, 2022 

Pay Period 13: June 5, 2022 - June 18, 2022 

Pay Period 14: June 19, 2022 - July 2, 2022 

Pay Period 15: July 3, 2022 - July16, 2022? 

 

*** 


